

G.R No.-577/18

22.04.2019

Today is fixed for appearance and plea.

Sole accused person on Court bail is absent by filing petition.

Ld. APP is present by filing hazira on behalf of the State.

Hd.

Perused the case record.

Time prayer is allowed.

Fix 01.06.2019 for appearance and plea.

(Dictated and corrected by me)

A.C.J.M-2
Raghunathpur, Purulia.

A.C.J.M-2
Raghunathpur, Purulia.